shares), accounting for l.765Yo of the charter capital (based on the

shareholder list as ofApril 291fi,2025, provided by the Vietnam Securities

Depository and Clearing Corporation).

r Total expected foreign ownership after the first phase of charter capital

increase: 30,282,361 shares (Thirty million, two hundred eighty-two

thousand, three hundred sixty-one shares), accounting for 1.765% of the

charter capital.

* Issuing shares under the Employee Stock Ownership Plan of Nam A Bank
(Charter Capital Increase - Phase 2):

+ Number of shares eryected to be issued: 85,000,000 sharcs @ighty-five million shares).

[...]

issuance, it is in compliance with the provisions of Clause 2, Article 64 of :0'ruit

Decree No. 155/20204{D-CP dated December 31"t,2020 of the Govemment IA,

-::l'.T:,il::;'il":::',;:":,":ili:;::#;::;":::::;"l,llli,Y:I;o
12-month period must not exceed 5% of the company's outstanding shares. ".

+ Total par value: 850,000,000,000 dong (Eight hundred and fifty billion dong).

+ Issuance price: At par value (10,000 dong/share).

+ Issuance subjects: Offrcers and employees of Nam A Bank and its subsidiaries

(Employees).

+ Standards for employees eligible to participate in the ESOP Program:

Employees with Vietnamese nationality and:

[...]

the charter capital after the first and second phases of charter capital increase:

None.

+ lnformation on total expected foreign ownership after the fust and second

phases of charter capital increase:

o Total foreigr ownership expected after the first phase of charter capital

increase: 30,282,361 shares (Thirty million, two hundred eighty-two
thousand, three hundred sixty-one shares), accounting for 1.765% of the

charter capital.

o Total foreign ownership expected after the second phase of charter capital

increase: 30,282,361 shares (Thirty million, two hundred eighty-two

thousand, three hundred sixty-one shares), accounting for 1.682% of the

charter capital."

- The supplementation of infonnation n lhe 2025 Charter Capital lncrease Plan is in

compliance with the provisions of laws, Nam A Bank's Chader and the contents

approved by the 2025 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of Nam A